
S31无线音箱说明书

S31 Wireless Speaker Instructions

1.规格参数 Technical Specifications

无线标准Wireless standard：5.0
传输距离 Transmission distance：50m
输出功率 Output power：5W
电池容量 Battery capacity：1800mAh
频率范围 Frequency effect：87.5-108.0Hz
喇叭功率 Speaker：5W
充电电压 Input voltage：5V

2.功能特色 Features

无线连接Wireless connection
记忆功能，断点续播Memory function
收音机功能 FM function
TWS互联功能 TWS interconnection
多种不同的音乐灯光效果模式 Different music light effect modes
反向充电技术，可用作移动电源 rechargeable technology, can be used as power bank for your
electric devices
使用高保真的扬声器，发出声音更自然和细腻 Use high-fidelity speakers, make the sound more
natural and delicate
支持 U盘/TF卡/AUX播放模式 Support U disk/ TF card/ AUX play mode
内置麦克风，实现免提手机语音通话 Built-in Mic, hands-free function
支持 MP3/WAV/WMA/FLAC/APE 音乐格式解码 Support MP3/WAV/WMA/FLAC/APE music
format decoding

3.按键说明 Button Instruction

长按 Long press 短按 Short press
快速双击

Double click quickly

1
开关机

Turn on/turn off

功能切换

Switch functions

2
降低音量

Reduce the volume

上一曲

Previous track

3
提高音量

Turn up the volume

下一曲

Next track

4
灯模式

Music light mode

暂停播放

Pause/Play

TWS模式

TWS interconnection
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FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void 
the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and 
can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, 
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by  turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
·Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
·Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
·Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
·Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in 
portable exposure condition without restriction.
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